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Oregon Department of Forestry
Agency Overview

 Emerging issues
› Climate change and drought conditions
› Sustainability of fire protection operations 

due to increasingly severe wildfire seasons
› Bureau of Land Management contract 

negotiations
› State Forests Division operations
› Invasive species impacting forests
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Oregon Department of Forestry
Expenditure History + 2019-21 Governor’s Budget
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Oregon Department of Forestry
2019-21 Governor’s Budget
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Personal Services
$173.2

44%
Services & 
Supplies
$124.4

32%

Capital Outlay
$22.8

6%

Special 
Payments

$46.0
12%

Debt Service
$22.3

6%

Agency Budget by Expenditure Category
(in millions)



Oregon Department of Forestry
2019-21 Governor’s Budget by Division
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Agency 
Administration

$41.7
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Fire Protection
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Oregon Department of Forestry
Revenue History

6

$53.9 

$119.0 $102.2 $96.6 $88.3 

$2.4 

$5.4 $8.0 $2.6 
$2.6 

$211.6 

$340.6 
$313.0 

$406.6 

$290.4 

$28.4 

$20.8 

$22.8 

$34.3 

$36.4 

 $-

 $100.0

 $200.0

 $300.0

 $400.0

 $500.0

 $600.0

2011-13 Actual 2013-15 Actual 2015-17 Actual 2017-19 LAB 2019-21 GB

M
IL

LI
O

N
S

General Fund Lottery Funds Other Funds Federal Funds



Oregon Department of Forestry
Other Funds Revenue History
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Oregon Department of Forestry
2019-21 Governor’s Budget

 Investments
› General Fund to engage process consultant 

to improve accounting for fire season
› General Fund to coordinate Governor’s 

Council on Wildfire Response
› Other Funds limitation for log sort sales
› Other Funds limitation to restore previous 

reduction in State Forests
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Oregon Department of Forestry
2019-21 Governor’s Budget/Revisions

 Statewide Adjustments
› Updates to DAS Price List and State 

Government Services Charges
› Update to Attorney General rates

 Reductions
› General Fund reduction, holding some 

vacant positions longer
› Eliminate nine positions (6.66 FTE)
› Fund shift in Private Forests Division from 

General Fund to Other Funds
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